GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1026
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22"° NOVEMBER, 2019

AYUSH HOSPITALSIN ODISHA
1026. SHRI SAPTAGIRI SANKAR ULAKA:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has approved any AY USH hospital in Odisha, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has received DPR from Odisha State Government for setting up of
AYUSH hospital, if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the construction has been started for the said AYUSH hospita, if not, the reasons
therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@): Under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission (NAM), “Central
Government has approved three units of upto 50 bedded integrated AYUSH Hospitals” at
Dhenkanal District, Behrampur District & Balasore District as per the proposals submitted by
State Govt. and sanctioned Rs. 800.00 lakhs, Rs. 300.00 lakhs & Rs. 100.00 lakhs respectively
for the purpose.

(b) & (c): State Government of Odisha has submitted Detailed Project Report (DPR) to
Ministry for 50 bedded integrated AY USH Hospital of Dhenkanal District with estimated cost of
Rs. 811.989 lakhs and civil work of this hospital has been started. However, DPR has not been
received for the 50 bedded integrated AYUSH Hospita of Behrampur District & Balasore
District.



